## Agenda

## Planning & Economic Development Committee

## May 20, 2020, 6:00 pm, Virtual Meeting via Zoom

Gerace Office Building, Mayville, NY

- A. Call to Order
- B. Approval of Minutes (04/16/20)
- C. Privilege of the Floor
- 1. <u>Proposed Resolution Confirm Appointment Chautauqua County Planning Board</u>
- 2. Proposed Motion Request for New York Forward Re-Opening Advisory Board Reporting
- 3. Other

CHAUTAUQUA COUNTY	PJW 5/12/20	
RESOLUTION NO		

TITLE: Confirm Appointment – Chautauqua County Planning Board

**BY:** Planning & Economic Development Committee:

**AT THE REQUEST OF:** County Executive Paul M. Wendel, Jr.:

WHEREAS, County Executive Paul M. Wendel, Jr. has submitted the following appointment for action by the Chautauqua County Legislature, therefore be it

RESOLVED, That the Chautauqua County Legislature does hereby confirm the following appointment to the Chautauqua County Planning Board:

Kristy Kathman 304 Arlington Ave. Jamestown, N.Y. 14701 Term Expires: 12/31/22 New Appointment

APPROVED	
VETOES (VETO N	MESSAGE ATTACHED

## CHAUTAUQUA COUNTY MOTION NO. \_\_\_\_-20

**TITLE:** Request for New York Forward Re-Opening Advisory Board Reporting

**AT THE REQUEST OF**: Chairman Pierre Chagnon

WHEREAS on March 7, 2020 Governor Andrew Cuomo issued a State of Emergency declaration in response to COVID-19 in New York State, and on March 20, 2020 issued an executive order "NYS on PAUSE" that closed 100 percent of non-essential businesses statewide; and

WHEREAS, New York's economy has been virtually shut down for over one month, with millions of individuals unemployed and tax revenue drastically decreasing; and

WHEREAS, a gradual and regional-based re-opening plan is needed to safely and effectively re-open New York's economy; and

WHEREAS, on April 28, 2020 Governor Cuomo established a statewide committee of business leaders, labor unions, education and industry groups to help guide the reopening process for New York's economy; and

WHEREAS, there are over 100 individuals serving on the New York Forward Re-Opening Advisory Board, and eight representatives from Western New York, including Kim Pegula, Pegula Sports and Entertainment; Jeremy Jacobs Jr., Delaware North; Dr. Katherine S. Conway-Turner, President of SUNY Buffalo State; Rene F. Jones, M&T Bank; Brenda W. McDuffie, Buffalo Urban League and Erie County Industrial Development Agency; Leecia R. Eve, Verizon; Nicole Wegman, Wegmans Food Markets; Clotilde Perez-Bode Dedecker, Community Foundation for Greater Buffalo; and

WHEREAS, the Advisory Board should keep municipalities informed and a part of their deliberations in order to gain valuable local input and increase transparency; now therefore be it

KNOWN, That this Honorable Body requests that all reports and media releases from the New York Forward Re-Opening Advisory Board be forwarded to the Chautauqua County Legislature to be entered into the public record; and be it further

MOVED, That the Clerk of the Legislature is hereby directed to forward certified copies of this Motion to Governor Andrew Cuomo, Co-Chairs of the New York Forward Re-Opening Advisory Board Steven Cohen and William Mulrow, WNY delegation of the State Senate and Assembly, including Senator George Borrello, Assemblyman Andrew Goodell, and all others deemed necessary and proper.